
     OSC Use Only:   

     Reporting Code:       

     Category Code:       

     Date Contract Approved:      

FORM A         

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

         

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000 

Contractor Name: Erdman Anthony Contract Number: D005647 

Contract Start Date:  04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023 

         

Employment Category  
Number of 
Employees  

Number of hours to 
be worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

PRINCIPAL ENGINEER 2 200 $42,300 

PRINCIPAL ENGINEER - MEP 9 10 $1,900 

SR. PROJECT ENGINEER 9 900 $164,300 

S. PROJECT ENGINEER - MEP 3 20 $3,500 

PROJECT ENGINEER 4 600 $82,100 

PROJECT ENGINEER - MEP 10 40 $4,800 

SENIOR LAND SURVEYOR 1 40 $6,400 

SR. CIVIL ENGINEER 2 1300 $166,000 

SR. ENGINEER - MEP 3 100 $15,000 

CIVIL ENGINEER 9 1200 $114,500 

ENGINEER - MEP 1 40 $3,900 

JR. CIVIL ENGINEER 1 500 $28,000 

PRIN. ENGINEERING TECH. 4 1300 $144,600 

SR. ENGINEERING TECH. 3 1300 $122,500 

MEP SENIOR DESIGNER 4 100 $11,700 

MEP DESIGNER 2 100 $9,100 

ENGINEERING TECH - MEP 3 40 $3,200 

SR. LAND SURVEYOR - OFFICE 1 100 $12,500 

LAND SURVEYOR - OFFICE 1 100 $9,800 

PARTY CHIEF 3 100 $8,300 

INSTRUMENTPERSON/RODMAN 1 200 $12,200 

CHIEF INSPECTOR 2 100 $13,400 

RESIDENT ENGINEER 2 100 $13,700 

OFFICE ENGINEER 2 60 $8,100 

SENIOR INSPECTOR 14 100 $11,800 

INSPECTOR 6 100 $9,900 

JR INSPECTOR /TRAINEE II 1 5 $400 

TECHNICAL TYPIST 4 20 $1,100 

Total this page 107 8,775 $1,025,000 

  Grand Total  107 8,775 $1,025,000 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Name of person who prepared this report: Daniel Ziemianski 

 

Title: Vice President Phone #: 716-631-1241 

 
Preparer's Signature:   
 
 
Date Prepared: 5/27/2020     

(Use additional pages, if necessary)    Page 2 of  2 

 



100

260

205
200

38

$20,300
$39,200

$22,600
$15,100

$  2,800

$100,000
$100,000

803

803

20
20



200
190
180
165
161

$42,200
$21,000
$16,300
$11,600
$8,900

$100,000
$100,000

906
906

5



     OSC Use Only:   

     Reporting Code:       

     Category Code:       

     Date Contract Approved:      

FORM A         

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

         

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000 

Contractor Name: Foit-Albert Associates Contract Number: D005647 

Contract Start Date:  04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023 

         

Employment Category  
Number of 
Employees  

Number of hours to 
be worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

Principal 1 10  $1,900 

Sr. Project Arch Project manager 4 140  $18,800 

Project Architect 4 100  $10,800 

Architect 4 100  $9,400 

Arch Tech IV 3 100  $8,600 

Arch Tech III 3 80  $6,000 

Arch Tech II 3 80  $5,600 

Arch Tech I 2 80  $5,200 

Survey Manager 1 60  $8,100 

Survey Technician  2 100  $10,000 

Party Chief 2 100  $8,900 

Instrument Person 2 104  $6,700 

              

                   

                        

                        

                        

Total this page 31 1054 $100,000 

  Grand Total  31 1054 $100,000 

Name of person who prepared this report: Gwen A. Howard, AIA 

Title: Vice President Architecture Phone #: 716-856-3933 

Preparer's Signature:   

Date Prepared: 05/26/2020     

(Use additional pages, if necessary)    Page 1 of  1 

 



     OSC Use Only:   

     Reporting Code:       

     Category Code:       

     Date Contract Approved:      

FORM A         

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

         

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000 

Contractor Name: Environmental Design & Research, 
Landscape Architecture, Engineering & Environmental 
Services, DPC Contract Number: D005647 

Contract Start Date:  04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023 

         

Employment Category  
Number of 
Employees  

Number of hours to 
be worked 

Amount Payable 
Under the Contract 

11-9041.00 Engineering Manager 42             

17-2051.00 Civil Engineers 10             

17-1012.00 Landscape Architect 11             

19-3091.02 Archaeologist 9             

19-2041.00 Environmental Scientist 19             

15-1199.05 GIS Technicians 4             

27-1014.00 Multi-Media Artists and 
Animators 

6             

19-3051.00 Urban & Regional 
Planner 

3             

              

              

              

              

              

              

              

              

Total this page    

  Grand Total  104             

 
 
Name of person who prepared this report: Jo Anne C. Gagliano 

Title: President Phone #: 315-471-1688 

Preparer's Signature:   

Date Prepared: 05/29/2020     

(Use additional pages, if necessary)    Page 1 of 1 

 

20

120
200

95
120
62

200

200

$4,400
$10,300
$21,600
$7,600

$12,100
$5,500

$22,600

$15,900

$100,000
$100,000

1017
1017

104



80
60
80
80

40

0
0

40

40
0

0
0

13
0

0
0
0
80

$18,000
$12,600
$12,600
$12,600
$         0

$         0
$ 4,600
$ 4,000
$        0

$         0
$        0

$          0
$          0
$         0
$          0

$4,000

$ 5,700

$    900

$75,000
$75,000

513
513


