OSC Use Only:
Reporting Code:
Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

#### FORM A

# State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000
Contractor Name: Erdman Anthony Contract Number: D005647

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

	Number of	Number of hours to	Amount Payable
Employment Category	Employees	be worked	Under the Contract
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER	2	200	\$42,300
PRINCIPAL ENGINEER - MEP	9	10	\$1,900
SR. PROJECT ENGINEER	9	900	\$164,300
S. PROJECT ENGINEER - MEP	3	20	\$3,500
PROJECT ENGINEER	4	600	\$82,100
PROJECT ENGINEER - MEP	10	40	\$4,800
SENIOR LAND SURVEYOR	1	40	\$6,400
SR. CIVIL ENGINEER	2	1300	\$166,000
SR. ENGINEER - MEP	3	100	\$15,000
CIVIL ENGINEER	9	1200	\$114,500
ENGINEER - MEP	1	40	\$3,900
JR. CIVIL ENGINEER	1	500	\$28,000
PRIN. ENGINEERING TECH.	4	1300	\$144,600
SR. ENGINEERING TECH.	3	1300	\$122,500
MEP SENIOR DESIGNER	4	100	\$11,700
MEP DESIGNER	2	100	\$9,100
ENGINEERING TECH - MEP	3	40	\$3,200
SR. LAND SURVEYOR - OFFICE	1	100	\$12,500
LAND SURVEYOR - OFFICE	1	100	\$9,800
PARTY CHIEF	3	100	\$8,300
INSTRUMENTPERSON/RODMAN	1	200	\$12,200
CHIEF INSPECTOR	2	100	\$13,400
RESIDENT ENGINEER	2	100	\$13,700
OFFICE ENGINEER	2	60	\$8,100
SENIOR INSPECTOR	14	100	\$11,800
INSPECTOR	6	100	\$9,900
JR INSPECTOR /TRAINEE II	1	5	\$400
TECHNICAL TYPIST	4	20	\$1,100
Total this page	107	8,775	\$1,025,000
Grand Total	107	8,775	\$1,025,000

Name of person who prepared this report: Daniel Ziemianski

Title: Vice President Phone #: 716-631-1241

Preparer's Signature:

Date Prepared: 5/27/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary) Page 2 of 2

OSC Use Only:
Reporting Code:
Category Code:
Date Contract Approved:

#### **FORM A**

# State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP

Agency Code: 1290000

Contractor Name: McMahon & Mann Consulting

Contract Number: D005647

Engineering and Geology, P.C.

Oomaaa Nami

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020

Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
11-9041.11 Architectural & Engineering Managers	3	100	\$20,300
17-2051.00 Civil Engineers	10	260	\$39,200
19-2042 Geoscientists, Except Hyrologists & Geographers	4	205	\$22,600
17-3011.02 Civil Drafters	1	200	\$15,100
43-6014.00 Secretaries & Adminstrative Assistants	2	38	\$ 2,800
Total this page	20	803	\$100,000
Grand Total	20	803	\$100,000

Name of	person who	prepared thi	is report:	Michael J. Mann	, P.E.

Title: President Phone #: 716-834-8932

Preparer's Signature: Whicharl & Mann

Date Prepared: 5/ 29 / 2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Page of

OSC Use Only:	
Reporting Code:	
Category Code:	
Date Contract Approved:	

#### **FORM A**

## State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP

Agency Code: 1290000

Contractor Name: Joy Kuebler Landscape Architect, PC

Contract Number: D005647

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020

Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
Principal	1	200	\$42,200
Design 1 – Lic.LA/Sr. Planner	1	190	\$21,000
Design 2 – Landscape Designer	1	180	\$16,300
Design 3 – Landscape Designer	1	165	\$11,600
Design 4 – Drafter/ Admin	1	161	\$8,900
0			
Total this page	5	906	\$100,000
Grand Total	5	906	\$100,000

Name of person who prepared this report: Joy Kuebler

Title: President, CEO

Phone #:716-695-1987

Preparer's Signature:

Date Prepared: 05/26/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Page of

OSC Use Only:
Reporting Code:
Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

#### **FORM A**

## State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000
Contractor Name: Foit-Albert Associates Contract Number: D005647

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
Principal Principal	1	10	\$1,900
•			· ·
Sr. Project Arch Project manager	4	140	\$18,800
Project Architect	4	100	\$10,800
Architect	4	100	\$9,400
Arch Tech IV	3	100	\$8,600
Arch Tech III	3	80	\$6,000
Arch Tech II	3	80	\$5,600
Arch Tech I	2	80	\$5,200
Survey Manager	1	60	\$8,100
Survey Technician	2	100	\$10,000
Party Chief	2	100	\$8,900
Instrument Person	2	104	\$6,700
Total this page	31	1054	\$100,000
Grand Total	31	1054	\$100,000

Name of person who prepared this report: Gwen A. Howard, AIA

Title: Vice President Architecture Phone #: 716-856-3933

Preparer's Signature:
Date Prepared: 05/26/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Page 1 of 1

OSC Use Only:

Reporting Code:

Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

#### **FORM A**

### State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP Agency Code: 1290000

Contractor Name: Environmental Design & Research, Landscape Architecture, Engineering & Environmental

Services, DPC Contract Number: D005647

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020 Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

		1	
Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
11-9041.00 Engineering Manager	42	20	\$4,400
17-2051.00 Civil Engineers	10	120	\$10,300
17-1012.00 Landscape Architect	11	200	\$21,600
19-3091.02 Archaeologist	9	95	\$7,600
19-2041.00 Environmental Scientist	19	120	\$12,100
15-1199.05 GIS Technicians	4	62	\$5,500
27-1014.00 Multi-Media Artists and Animators	6	200	\$22,600
19-3051.00 Urban & Regional Planner	3	200	\$15,900
Total this page	104	1017	\$100,000
Grand Total	104	1017	\$100,000

Name of person who prepared this report: Jo Anne C. Gagliano

Title: President Phone #: 315-471-1688

Preparer's Signature:

Date Prepared: 05/29/2020

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

Page 1 of 1

OSC Use Only: Reporting Code:

Category Code:

Date Contract Approved:

Agency Code: 1290000

Contract Number: D005647

#### **FORM A**

### State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name: NYS OPR&HP

Contractor Name: Glynn Group E & A, PLLC\*

Contract Start Date: 04/01/2020

Contract End Date: 3/31/2023

Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of hours to be worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract
1.1 Principal, P.E.	1	80	\$18,000
1.2 Associate Engineer/Architect	1	60	\$12,600
1.25 Engineering Specialist, P.E.	2	80	\$12,600
1.3 Engineering Manager, P.E.	1	80	\$12,600
1.4 Architect / Project Manager, RA	0	0	\$ 0
1.45 Sr. Project Engineer, P.E.	0	0	\$ 0
1.5 Project Engineer, P.E.	2	40	\$ 4,600
1.51 Project Designer	1	40	\$ 4,000
1.62 Project Engineer - MS / P.E.	0	0	\$ 0
1.65 Senior Geologist	1	40	\$4,000
1.66 Staff Engineer - BS / Staff Geologist - BS	0	0	\$ 0
1.67 Staff Engineer - EIT	0	0	\$ 0
1.71 CAD Designer	1	80	\$ 5,700
1.75 Senior CAD Designer	0	0	\$ 0
1.85 Senior Technician	0	0	\$ 0
1.9 Draftsman	0	0	\$ 0
1.10 Field Technician	0	0	\$ 0
1.11 Administrative	1	13	\$ 900
		i	, <u> </u>
Total this page	11	513	\$75,000
Grand Total	11	513	\$75.000

Name of person who prepared this report: Mark W. Glynn

Title: Consulting Engineer / Principal

Preparer's Signature: Date Prepared: 5/29/20 Phone #: (716) 625-6933